Therefore, the company with the approval of a Shareholder canceled 

and return to treasury 5,000,000,000 (five billion) Restricted Common shares of Mr. Jeffery Brown. In consideration 

for the cancellation Mr. Jeffery Brown was reissued 600,000,000 (six hundred million) Restricted Common shares and 

44,000 (forty- four thousand) Preferred B Shares. Thus, dramatically reducing the Issued Capital of the company. 

Effective 20 October 2023, SigmaBroadband Co. agrees to an Asset Acquisition Agreement with owner Glenn Geller. 

SigmaBroadband Co., desires to acquire VDOTEL, and VDOTEL desires to be acquired by SigmaBroadband Co., for

[...]

Therefore, the company with the approval of a Shareholder canceled 

and return to treasury 5,000,000,000 (five billion) Restricted Common shares of Mr. Jeffery Brown. In consideration 

for the cancellation Mr. Jeffery Brown was reissued 600,000,000 (six hundred million) Restricted Common shares and 

44,000 (forty- four thousand) Preferred B Shares. Thus, dramatically reducing the Issued Capital of the company. 

Effective 20 October 2023, SigmaBroadband Co. agrees to acquire FOCUS Media, LLC and FOCUS Media, LLC 

desires to be acquired by SigmaBroadband Co., for a total of 6,740,000 shares of common stock of SigmaBroadband